
 

Missouri Aquaculture Conference ​
February 7-8th 2025  

​
Friday, February 7th, 2025  - Missouri Aquaculture Banquet​
 
5:00-6:00​ ​ Registration and Starters​
6:00-7:30​ ​ Banquet & Speaker ​
​ ​ ​ 40 Years of Change within the Domestic Aquaculture Industry ​
​ ​ ​ Bob Robinson - bob.r@kascomarine.com​
​
Saturday, February 8th, 2025  - Missouri Aquaculture Conference​
​
8:00 - 9:00​ ​ Breakfast Buffet​
​
9:00 - 9:20​ ​ Welcome from Missouri Aquaculture​
​ ​ ​ Brandon Hanquist, MOAA President, bhanquist01@gmail.com 
 
9:20 - 9:40​ ​ Welcome & Introduction From NCRAC​                         ​ ​
​            ​​ Dr. Tommy Detmer, NCRAC Director, tdetmer@iastate.edu​
 
9:40 - 10:15​ ​ NCRAC Fish Health Initiatives ​  

            Dr. Myron Kebus, Aquaculture Outreach Veterinarian 
​ ​ ​ North Central Regional Aquaculture Center (NCRAC), kebusmyr@msu.edu ​  
 
10:15 - 10:45​ ​ Missouri Department of Conservation​
​ ​ ​ Ben Havens, Bennet Springs Hatchery Manager, Ben.Havens@mdc.mo.gov​
​ ​ ​  
10:45 -  11:00​​ Break 
​ ​ ​ ​  
11:00 - 11:30​ ​ National Aquaculture Association (NAA)  | ELAP & Farm Bill 
​ ​ ​ Charlie Culpepper, Director of Recruitment and Outreach​
​ ​ ​ National Aquaculture Association, charlie@thenaa.net​
​ ​ ​  
11:30 - 12:00​ ​ Census of Aquaculture Updates 
​ ​ ​ Mallory Rahe, Assistant Extension Professor, mallory.rahe@missouri.edu​
​ ​ ​ Agriculture Business and Policy, MU Extension​  
​
12:00​ - 1:00​ ​ Lunch​
​
1:00​ - 2:00​ ​ MO Farmer Panel, Virtual Farm Tours​
 
2:00​ - 3:00​ ​ MOAA & MAC Business Meetings​ ​ ​
​
​
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Questions or comments? Contact Brandon Hanquist, MOAA President at 
missouriaquaculture@gmail.com​

​
​

Check out the MOAA Facebook page at:​
https://www.facebook.com/missouriaquaculture​

​
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